

## **AURORA CITY COUNCIL**

March 26, 2019 7:30 PM

Council Chambers Aurora City Hall 905 13<sup>th</sup> St.

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Dorothy Anderson Nancy Lohrmeyer

special designated liquor license for a fundraiser.

1<sup>st</sup> Meeting: Ministerium

2 <sup>nd</sup> Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance <b>AGENDA:</b>		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	ITEM	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from March 12, 2019 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	7:30pm Public Hearing: to take public comment concerning the City of Aurora providing Fire Based Emergency Medical Services		Mayor Seeman
5.	7:40pm Public Hearing: purpose of hearing support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to amending the budget which was originally adopted on the 11th day of September, 2018.	The budget is being amended to allow the City of Aurora to operate a Fire Based Emergency Medical Service.	Mayor Seeman
6.	Consider Ordinance No. 1076 to adopt the amended Budget for FY 2018-2019.		City Administrator
7.	Consider authorizing the Mayor to enter into the Interlocal agreement as presented with Hamilton County for a Fire Based Emergency Medical Services.		Mayor Seeman
8.	Consider acceptance of Audit Report as presented by Almquist, Maltzahn, Galloway & Luth for the audit of the City's financial statement for Fiscal Year 2017-2018.	-Review of City's annual audit	Terry Galloway of Almqui Maltzahn, Galloway & Lut
9.	Consider Ordinance No. 1077 speed limit change as recommended by JEO Consulting Group for a portion of 1 <sup>st</sup> Street and as recommended by Nebraska Department of Transportation for a portion of Hwy 34.		Mayor Seeman
10.	Consider request from Edgerton Education Foundation a.k.a. Edgerton Explorit Center, 208 16 <sup>th</sup> Street for a	-April 26, 2019, 7:00pm – 10:00pm	Mayor Seeman

## **AGENDA: CONTINUED**

11. Consider request from The Filling Station of Grand Island, -June 8, 2019, 4:00pm to Mayor Seeman NE for a special liquor license for a reception at The Ivy 11:00pm

## 12. **MISCELLANEOUS:**

## 13. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.